1 Application 5 Certificates
2 Description 6 Materials
3 Function 7 Example
4 Standards 8 Dimensions
DUMAG® - Swirl Preheater SPH unit
A combination of
Burner + Combustion chamber + Swirl device
with high swirl effect + Homogenizer

Standard for burners for fired heaters in General Refinery Services
EN 50156-1 Electrical equipment for furnaces and ancillary equipment. (VDE 0116)
TRG Technical Rules for Pressurized Gases
TRbF Technical Rules for flammable liquids
API RP 582
ASME IX Welding Qualifications
ASTM Material Specifications
DUMAG® - Swirl Preheater SPH unit
Data sheet
for direct heating of air or flue gases
8. Dimensions
ØAcc ØCcc BQ Bsuppo
rt
Bswirl BMC Bhom
kW Nm³/h °C Nm³/h °C Nm³/h °C mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
SPH300-0,7 300 505 1.650 200 2.155 500 700 1.110 1.900 750 750 1.000 1.000
SPH350-0,75 350 550 1.850 200 2.400 500 750 1.160 1.950 750 750 1.000 1.000
SPH500-0,8 500 820 2.650 200 3.470 500 800 1.210 2.350 950 750 1.000 1.000
SPH900-0,9 900 1.520 5.000 200 6.520 500 900 1.310 2.860 1.160 800 1.000 1.000
SPH1150-1 1.150 1.940 6.200 200 8.140 500 1.000 1.410 3.160 1.260 900 1.000 1.000
SPH1200-1,1 1.200 2.020 6.500 200 8.520 500 1.100 1.510 3.060 1.160 900 1.000 1.000
SPH2000-1,15 2.000 3.350 10.800 200 14.150 500 1.150 1.560 3.810 1.260 900 1.000 1.000
SPH3500-1,2 3.500 5.890 19.000 200 24.890 500 1.200 1.610 4.860 1.960 900 1.000 1.000
SPH4500-1,3 4.500 7.580 24.000 200 31.580 500 1.300 1.710 5.160 2.160 1.000 1.000 1.000
SPH5700-1,4 5.700 9.600 30.500 200 40.100 500 1.400 1.810 5.860 2.860 1.000 1.000 1.000
designed for fuel gas or LFO with excess air 1.6. exhaust gas temperature approx. 1370°C
The refractory lining is designed for min. 1450°C
Subject to change without notice vers. 11
-5-